INSTALLATION AND MAINTANCE ELECTRICAL MANUAL
2
MAARMO SRL | headquarters in viale della Vittoria 214 Vittorio Veneto (TV) – Italy | atelier in Via Cadore, 20 33083 Villotta di Chions (PN), Italy | +39 0422
1833762 | info@maarmo.com | maarmo.it
INDEX
1. GENERAL INFORMATION ........................................................................................................................... 3
1.1 Product information .............................................................................................................................. 3
1.2 General Warnings / Safety information ............................................................................................... 4

- ROHS 2011/65/EU: EN50581.
UKCA MARKING
CE MARKING
For the guarantee to be valid, installation must be carried out in accordance with the laws
and regulations in force in the country.
18
MAARMO SRL | headquarters in viale della Vittoria 214 Vittorio Veneto (TV) – Italy | atelier in Via Cadore, 20 33083 Villotta di Chions (PN), Italy | +39 0422
1833762 | info@maarmo.com | maarmo.it
4.1 Technical assistance
For technical assistance, contact your installer or distributor.
5. DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
MAARMO S.R.L. Viale della Vittoria 214 - 31029 Vittorio Veneto (TV) Italy declares under its own
responsability that electric radiant heating panels model:
MAE0310, MAE0318, MAE0508, MAE0511, MAE0515, MAE0518, MAE0805, MAE0611, MAE0416
are manufactured on MAARMO in accordance with European directives:
Directive 2014/35/EU (LVD) of the European Parliament and of the Council, of 26 February 2014,
on the harmonization of the laws of Member States relating to making available on the market of
electrical equipment designed for use within certain voltage limits;
Directive 2014/30/EU (EMC) of the European Parliament and of the Council, of 26 February 2014,
on the harmonization of the laws of the Member States relating to electromagnetic compatibility
(recast);
Directive 2014/53/EU (RED) of the European Parliament and of the Council, of 16 April 2014, on
the harmonization of the laws of the Member States relating to the making available on the
market of radio equipment and repealing Directive 1999/5/EC;
Directive 2011/65/EU (ROHS) of the European Parliament and of the Council, of 8 June 2011, on
the restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment,
Commission delegated Directive 2015/863/EU, of 31 March 2015, amending Annex Il to Directive
2011/65/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council as regards the list of restricted
substances;
Directive 2009/125/EC (ErP) of the European Parliament and of the Council, of 21 October 2009,
establishing a framework for the setting of ecodesign requirements for energy-related products.